
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031852-2021 

Contract

NHS Rotherham CCG : Suicide Bereavement Support
Service

NHS Rotherham CCG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031852

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02deb8  

Published 20 December 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Rotherham CCG

Oak House, Moorhead Way

Rotherham

S66 1YY

Email

t.squires@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031852-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031852-2021
mailto:t.squires@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.rotherhamccg.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.rotherhamccg.nhs.uk
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Rotherham CCG : Suicide Bereavement Support Service

Reference number

SYPS/ROTH/21/TS/46

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The NHS Long Term Plan published in July 2019 set out an ambitious programme of
transformation across the NHS. It recognises that suicide prevention is a complex system-
wide challenge which requires close working between the NHS, public health and partner
organisations, tailoring evidence of what works to local need and determinants. The suicide
reduction ambition sits within the context of other improvements to mental health services
in the NHS Long Term Plan which will support preventing suicides, most notably: 24/7 crisis
care for all ages available via 111; integrated community models for SMI which will include
meeting needs for those who self-harm and with co-morbid substance use; and improving the
therapeutic environment in inpatient settings

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £167,308

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

Rotherham, South Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In relation to this Service the following commitments have been made nationally that by
2023/24: 

The current suicide prevention programme will cover every local area in the country.

All systems will have suicide bereavement support services providing timely and appropriate
support to families and staff in place.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Contract will be for a term of 13 months with the opportunity to extend for 12 months
subject to mutual agreement between the successful Bidder and the Authority. The
maximum term of Contract is consequently 25 months. The contract value in this Notice is
for the full 25 months



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022345

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SYPS/ROTH/21/TS/46

Title

NHS Rotherham CCG : Suicide Bereavement Support Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/022345-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Listening Ear

70 Church Road, Halewood

Merseyside

L26 6LA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £167,308



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Improvement

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T16:17:15+0100
	TCPDF




